BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Tariffs to Réduce Access )

Rates of Local Telecommunications Companies )

Pursuant to Federal Communications Commission ) File No. TT-2012-0317
)

Report and Order FCC 11-61.
NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION
A(Q«V\ lé@\ﬂf\ , certify that I have been presented with a copy

of the Missouri Public Commission's Rule on Confidential Information, 4 CSR 240-2.135.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in Case No. TT-2012-0317
on behalf of AT&T Communications of the Southwest, Inc. and Southwestern Bell Telephone
Company, d/b/a AT&T Missouri.

I hereby certify that I have read the Commission's Rule on Confidential Information and

agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

Dated this |- day of June, ZOIM
/S

Slgnature

Amgtm Prec e gy ke

Printed Name and Title

KT Servicec

Employer

209 Clostwat SHioug MO

Address

S04-33(-16(0

Telephone Number




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Copies of this document were served on the following parties by e-mail on June 13, 2012.

- ey

Leo J. Bub
Cully Dale Lewis Mills
General Counsel Office of the Public Counsel
Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 2230
P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102
Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov
cully.dale@psc.mo.gov
Craig S. Johnson William R. England
Johnson & Sporleder, LLP Brian T. McCartney
P.O. Box 1670 Brydon, Swearengen & England
Jefferson City, MO 65102 P.O. Box 456
cj@cjaslaw.com Jefferson City, MO 65102

trip@brydonlaw.com
bmccartney@brydonlaw.com

Todd Wessing PAETEC Business Services
Otelco Mid-Missouri LLC Legal Department

215 Roe Street 4001 N. Rodney Parham Rd.
P.O. Box 38 Little Rock, AR 72212

Pilot Grove, MO 65276 info@paetec.com
twessing@iland.net

Carey Roesel Matt Kohly

Neutral Tandem-Missouri, LLC Socket Telecom, LLC

P.O. Drawer 200 2703 Clark Lane

Winter Park, FL 32790 Columbia, MO 65202
croesel@tminc.com mkohly@socketettelecom.com
Becky O Kilpatrick Susan S. Masterton

Spectra Communications Group LLC CenturyLink (Spectra)0.

319 Madison Streett 315 S. Calhoun St., Suite 50
Jefferson City, MO 65101 Tallahassee, FL 32301
becky.kilpatrick@centurylink.com Susan.Masterton@centurylink.com
Karen M. Hyde Sharon Thomas

1025 Eldorado Blvd 2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300
Corporate Legal Department P.O. Crawer 200,

Broomfield, CO 80021 Maitland, FI 32751
karen.hyde@level3.com sthomas@tminc.com

Sandy Chandler Chris L. Cranford



Verizon Access Transmission Services
5055 North Point Parkway, 2™ FL
Alpharetta, GA 30022
sandy.chandler@verizon.com

Edward Cadieux

Windstream

12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430

Saint Louis, MO 63141
Edward.Cadieux@windstream.com

Patrick Phipps

3L Communications Missouri, LLC
116 R. Walnut St.

Nevada, MO 64772
PLP62711@3Lcom.net

Kelly Faul

XO Communications Services
Legal Department

13865 Sunrise Valley Drive
Herndon, VA 20171
kelly.faul@xo.com

Windstream Missouri, Inc.

4001 Rodney Parham Road
1170-B1F02-1213C

Little Rock, AR 72212
christopher.l.cranford@windstream.com

Connie Wightman

2600 Maitland Center Parkway
P.O. Drawer 200

Winter Park, FL 32790
cwightman@tminc.com

BullsEye Telecom, Inc.

2600 Maitland Center Parkway
P.O. Drawer 200

Maitland, FL32751
morton@tminc.com

FairPoint Communications
Legal Department

908 W. Frontview

P.O. Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801
bgalardo@fairpoint.com

pmorse@fairpoint.com

sdavis@fairpoint.com




